(b) Rs. 104.82 per Share – being the 10 trading days’ volume weighted average prices of the Company’s
shares quoted on the Stock Exchange (National Stock Exchange of India Limited, being the Stock
Exchange with higher trading volumes for the said period) preceding the Relevant Date.

h) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be

allotted and/or who ultimately control proposed allottee(s) of Equity Shares.
Sr.
No.

Name Identity of the Natural person who is the ultimate Beneficial owner
proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control proposed
allottee(s) of Equity Shares

1. Mr. Shilpan Patel Not applicable
2. Mr. Ajay Parikh  Not applicable
3. Mr. Haresh Mehta Not applicable

i) The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company as on September 30, 2022 and the post-

issue shareholding pattern (considering full allotment of shares issued on preferential basis) is mentioned
herein below:

15

 Description Pre-Issue shareholding Post-Issue shareholding

(A)
Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group

No. of
Shares

Percentage
(%) of

Holding

No. of
Share

Percentage
(%) of

holding

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 89,14,541 63.28 93,54,541 62.00

(c) Bodies Corporate 9,96,014 7.07 9,96,014 6.60

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0 0 0

(e) Any Others (Specify) 0 0 0 0

  Sub Total(A)(1) 99,10,555 70.35 1,03,50,555 68.68

2 Foreign

A
Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)

0 0 0 0

B Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0

C Institutions 0 0 0 0

D Any Other (specify)  0 0 0 0

  Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0 0 0

  Total Shareholding of Promoter   and
Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

99,10,555 70.35 1,03,50,555 68.60

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 0 0 0 0

(b) Foreign Portfolio Investors 1385 0.01 1385 0.00

(b) Any Other (specify)FDI 0 0 0 0

  Sub-Total (B)(1) 1385 0.01 1385 0.00

B 2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 86,390 0.61 86,390 0.57

(b)
Resident Individual holding nominal share
capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.

24,05,582 17.08 24,05,582 15.94

(c)
Resident individual holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

9,75,079 6.92 15,35,079 10.18

16

(d) Key Managerial Personnel 39 0.00 39 0.00

(e)

Relatives of promoters (other than
'immediate relatives' of promoters disclosed
under 'Promoter and Promoter Group'
category)

900 0.00 900 0.00

(f)
Trusts where any person belonging to
'Promoter and Promoter Group' category is
'trustee','beneficiary', or 'author of the trust''

0 0 0 0

(g)
Investor Education and Protection Fund
(IEPF)

1,91,084 1.36 1,91,084 1.27

(h) Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 1,43,779 1.02 1,43,779 0.96

(i) Foreign Companies 1,76,626 1.25 1,76,626 1.17

(j) Body Corp-Ltd Liability Partnership 4,044 0.03 4,044 0.03

(k) Hindu Undivided Family 1,90753 1.35 1,90753 1.27

(l) Clearing Member   1,722 0.02   1,722 0.01

  Sub-Total (B)(2) 41,75,998 29.64 47,35,998 31.40

(B)
Total Public Shareholding (B)=
(B)(1)+(B)(2)

41,77,383 29.65 47,37,383 31.40

  TOTAL (A)+(B) 1,40,87,938 100.00 1,50,87,938 100.00

(C)
Shares held by Custodians and against
which Depository Receipts have been
issued

1 Promoter and Promoter Group 0 0 0 0

2 Public 0 0 0 0

  Sub-Total (C) 0 0 0 0

  GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 1,40,87,938 100.00 1,50,87,938 100.00

NOTE

1. The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the Proposed
Allottee would have subscribed to and been allotted all the Equity Shares. In the event for any reason, the
Proposed Allottee does not or are unable to subscribe to and/or are not allotted the Equity Shares, the
shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding changes.

2. It is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories will remain unchanged.

The Company will ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations including the SEBI ICDR Regulations